

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 332/2022

RITU KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR DHANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53479/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.53482/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53487/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date : 19-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Shashank Shekhar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ankur Yadav, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 and prays for time in that regard. The undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

List on 1.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar