

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 332/2022

RITU KUMARI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR DHANKAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53479/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.53482/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 53479/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 53482/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice by the learned counsel for the respondent that in quashing petition filed under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur has reserved the matter for orders on 30th January, 2023.

Taking note of the said submission, we direct that this case shall be listed on 20th March, 2023.

In the meantime, petitioner seeks and is granted time to file application for production of additional documents.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR